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*gg, cant, None is present for the raspnn@ents.
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of pay. Perused the applicatipn and the
reliefs sought by the applicant,
Application is admitted. Issue
notice on the respondents by Registered
Post. Written statement within 10.11.95.
List on 10.11.95 for uritten state=
ment and further orders. )
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~
arltten statement has not been
submitted. Learncd Rai]way cotinsel Mr -
.&.Shérma seeks ‘for further four weeks

) trne t0 Smeit written statement..

List en- 15 +12.95- for written state-
ment and further orders. )

‘Mr ‘Rcmtta/m Be.K.Sharma.
ccunter has .ot kbeen submitted.
Adjourned to 2.2.13996 for counter

and further orders. .
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Lesrned counsel Mr.R.Putta for the .

applioint s presente Wr.d¢%arma £
Railway counsal seeks for further ”um-
ment. Hearing adjournsd to 19-4«98, Respon
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15-5-96 Learned counsel Mr.R.Putta for the

‘applicant. Learned counsel Mr.B.K.Shama
- for the respondentse

‘Written statement has not kmer submitted.
Mr.Sharma seeks for time to file written
statement. ' . ,
List for hearing on 19—6~96.f1n the
meantime respondents may submit written
- statement with copy to the applicant#

Member, ‘.
®

p‘v

P
3

k]

bV
Lo N A
.

i

SF ¢ i e 5
ER T
APYLE LA

x b X
s EALN
i .
o 4& .~

e

-
ot e T M A
g L (gl 1 R

FRETR S f 2y

*
4
LY




(,,

FFICE NOT¢$.
SR

e

- .
L

.......

mmmmmm No. 210 68 19%‘

...l.... .0...0.0000.‘0.'..'0....'.0.0...'...OO..... o0 .0. 00.........0.0....

DATE

SRR R RN

7e8e96 |

‘trng/7

ab

19.6.96 -

“ for the applicant.
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ORDER

. ;oe'o_ofz_oooolo o.‘.».‘..'o.’.'.(.'. s0000s00000 o.oocooc_“.c‘ :
Mr R. Dutta -for the applicant‘."_Mr B.
] '.,K.'_Sharma for the respdndents. ' R g .
~Written statement’ has not been submxtted
‘ Llst for hearmg on 7.8. 96 N ‘}
leerty to the respondents to submlt ‘

~ written statement w1th copy to the counsel

-1 : o o o
b oo . Membér :

earnaé amunsel Mr.R.Dutte for the applim

.fcant- Learned counscl Mraa.ﬁaxma for: Mr.E.Km

~ Sharma Hailway caunael. This case has’ bean
 1isted for hearing pending submisaian cf

* written statement, Mr.S,Sarma informe ‘that

ffwritten ‘statement are in a stage of readiness
'far'submisaian and he seeks a@journment ﬁor

I”, submigsion of written statement. .

| List for ‘hearing on 26«84«96

The respondents are directed to oubmit"

| ffj;the written statengnt before the aate with

C ol N

,jcapy to the e@unsel of applicant..r

M. R Dutta: for the appllcant.
Mry B K. Sharma has submitted leave of absence.
ertten statement has not been submltted

"f*LlSt for hearlng on 16.9. 9.
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16.9.96

3.10.96

0.A.No. 210 of 1995

Learned counsel Mr. R.Dutta for the.
applicant.
Mr.

S.Sarma Mr.

learned counsel for the respondents,

for B.K.Sharma,
informs
that written statement is ready and will be
submitted in about one week time. He therefore
prays for short adjournment. .
Hearing adjourned to 3.10.1996. In the
meantime the respondents may submit written

statement with copy to the counsel of the

applicant.
by
Menber ¢
Learned counsel Mr R. Dutta for the

applicant. 'None for the respondents.

: . Mr Dutta Mr S.

Sarma for Mr B.K. Sharma, however, prays that the

is ready . for submission.

‘0

respondents may be given last opportunity to file
written statement on 7.10.96 and adjourn the hearing.
However, since Mr Dutta has come ready for his
submissions and hearing, he is allowed to make his.
submissions in part., The hearing is adjourned to
9.10.96. In the meantime the respondents shall submit
written statement with copy to the counsel of the

opposite party on 7.10:96 positively.

Hearing adjourned to 9.10.96 as part heard.

Merr\ber
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ko 0.A. No. 210 of 1995 - )
: ' : : 9.10.95 Learned counsel Mr. R.Dutta for the
; ‘ -applicant. None for the respondents. -
; S However, a common written statement for the
? | applicants in 0.A. 161/95, 175/95, 209/95
to 212/95 and O.A. 224/95 to 240/95 has
been submitted by the respondents. A copy
of which has been served on learned counsel
™ Mr. R.Dutta. Mr. R.Dutta seeks time to file
rejoinder. Allowed. -
: Mr. R.Dutta is directed to -serve .
L .. )
i copy of the rejoinder on the respondents
f- "before the date of hearing.
i ' . . . List for hearing on 20.11.96 as
i - | . park heard.
f ». . ‘ . | | P
, | \7(‘/ - | Meﬁ?ﬁé/r |
20=11-96 Learned counsel Mr.R.Dutta for the
li ) . » .
applicants HIslleKo.Choudhury for Mr.B.K.
Sharma, learned Railway Counsel.
s ‘ List for hearing on 16-12«%6. as
g : part heard, ’
L _ Im | \ ' ' tember
! | % , | o o
L ) : ' 1% 18.12.96 ~ None present. List for hearing on
' " 10.1.1997.
f | Merber
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) 0.A.No.210/95 Q?K; :
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N ) |
10.1.97 . Learned counsel Mr R. Dutta for the
applicant. Leave note of Mr B.K. Sharma, ledrned

counsel for the respondents.

Adjourned for hearing on 24.!,97 as part |

pct/gp/:- ey 5"2'77‘9 : ) ‘
J?l/n | . heard. , G !
Q&]i , | o é%
| . . : ‘ : Péaber :

Im : : ‘ E 1 |
p/- o T j
| (oi\ : -
284197 e R.Dutta, learned counsel for the ~J

apgl&cant& and Hr B.K.Sharmg, learned Rdil- L
way counsel {or the respondents present‘
counsa) of H@th zidec have completed”
thelir submissions. Hearir g cancluded.-‘
Judgment reserved. | '

50“
12.2.97 0.A. dismissed vide common order in

O.A. 175 of 1995.
/gaf?} °

Cepy %V/A~‘ §La93~45’ . | 0.A.
freeed | Ao /uﬁbf/9ﬁ/$¢i , : |
nlor§nn'i JAn f/’éévaouﬂ; o | | ; éﬁgj
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Copy of the order be place@ in the
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Mr RCLJ.-a for th¢ applicant. Mr B.

- K.Sharma for the respondents. o ﬁga

Judgmenti and order pronounced by .
common order in respect of the 23 Orl-
ginal Applicat;ons.,nll:Orlglnal Appli-~

cations except O.A.Nos.161/95; 235/95 &

238/95 are dismissed in terms .of the
order .
0.A.238/95, Jaan-GOpa'l c'hak_ra_borty
is disposed of in terms of p_a'ra 8 of -
the common order. - S
0.A.161/95, Dulal Kanti Deb and. O.A.
235/95, Ajit Kumar Chakraborty, are
iisposed of in terms of para 9 ‘of the
common order. NoO order as to costs..
Place copy of the
2ll the 23 QOuwdS.

common order in

as \ &

Member



' CENTRAL ADWINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL. RWAHATI BENCH.

Date of Order s Thia the 12th Day cf February.1997.

shri G.L.Sanglyiné Administrative Member .

Original Application No.lslvgf 1995.

Shri Dulal Kanti Deb « o « Applicant
- Vs = .

Union of India & Ors. | - « « Respondents
0.A. No. 175 of 1995 : o |

Shri Chitta Ranjan Paul R . . « « Applicant

-vs-.. v

Union of India & Ors. . « » Respondents
O.A.No. 209 of 1995

Shri Manindra Lal Deb ‘ « « o« Applicant

_ - Vs -

Union of India & Ors. « « « Respondents

"~ O.A. No. 210 of 1995

shri Ranjit Kumar Dey e ¢ « Applicant

- Vs =

Union.of India & Ors. | . « . Respondents
O.A. NOo. 211 of 1995 _

Shri Krishna Pada Paul '« « . Applicant
- Vs - '

Union of India & Ors. « ¢« « Respondents

O.A. No. 212 of 1995

Smt Kali Rani Sarkar & Ors.
Legal heirs of late Jibon Krishna Sarkar . . +Applicants

Union of India & Ers. : « « « Respondents
0.A. No. 224 of 1995
‘shri Manilal Roy e« « o Applicant
- Vs -
‘Union of India & Ors. o « « Respondents
O.A. NO. 225 of 1995 , ‘
Shri Priyotosh Naha « « « Applicant
- Vs - | |
Union of India & Ors. ' . « « Respondents

contdeceee?




0.A. No. 226 of 1995

shri Kalacnand Saha
- Vs '

Union of India & Ors.
Q.A. No. 227 of 1995

sShri Arun Kanti Das
Union of India & Ors.

O.A. NO.228 of 1995

shri Parimal Chandra Dey
- Vs -

- Union of India & Ors.

Union of India & Ofs.

O.Ah. NO. 229 of 1995

shri Makhanlal Bakshi
- Vs -
Union of India & Ors.

O.A. Noc. 230 cf 1995

shri Mukunda Ch. Chanda

Union of India & Ors.
O.A. Nc. 231 of 1995

shri Kartick Chandra Dey
- Vs ~
Union cf India & Ors.

O.A. No. 232 of 199
shri Gopesh Chandra Dam
- Vs -
Union of India & Orse.

O.A. No. 233 of 1995

shri Harendra Kumar Dey
- VS =
Union of India & Orse.

Oo)\o NC. 234 Of 1995

shri Dilip Kumar Mazumder
- Vs - o
Union of India & Ors.

0.A. No. 235 of 1995 *”

- shri Ajit Kr. Chakraborty

.= VS = =

-

“‘

2pplicant*-

Applicant

Respondents.

- Applicant

Respondents

.

Applicant y*

Respcndents.

Applicant

Respondents

Applicant

Respondents .

Applicant

Respondents .

Applicant

Respondents.

Applicant

Respondents

Applicant

Respondents.




~quently promoted to thei:-next-promotiohai.post of Shunter:

- ;;j_;

Shri R.Dutta, advocate for all the applicants.

shri B.K.Sharma, Railway Advocate for all the respondents.

OCRDER

G.L.SANGLYINE, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMNER

The applications submitted by the 23 applicants
under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunala Act
1985 are disposed of by this common order for convenience.
The respondents Railways have also submitted a common

written statement in respect of all these applications.

2. The applicants were,eitherfholdipg:the postrofu.'

Fireman °‘A' or Diesel-Assistantunrivef.cwhéygﬁe§§jsubse-

i

contQeee .4

-3
| RN N
0.2, No. 236 Of 1995+ o T — i
shri Ramendra.xnmar Basakk | « o o Applicant~k\\“*-igé<?
- Vg = : : : “ k 3:
" union of India & ors. " . « o:Respondents %- b
| - )
O.A. No. 237 of 1995 | o %
shri Rai Mohan Roy . « « Applicant o E :
- V8 = ' o ‘ \‘ ‘ s
union of India & Ors. . « - Respondents i
o.h. No. 238 of 1995V |
shri Jadhu Gopal Chakraborty . o o« Applicant ;f
- Vo - |
Union of India & Ors. . . « Respondents -
, I
O.A. NO. 239 of 1995 %
P
Shri Rebati Mohan Choudhury i . o o Applicant ﬁ
- Ve - |
Union of India & Ors. . . « Respondents. t
i
O.A. NO. 240 of 1995 i
i
shri Fanindra Kumar Baidya . - « Applicant &
Union of India & Crs. ' . « « Respondents.




:ﬁ

N

of facts the dates of promotion of each one of them to

Shunter 3x ¥Xx

{‘ |
'x' ‘are given 'below as gathered from the

Arespective applications under ‘consideration 3~

Sl.No. Name of the applicant

Date of- promotion~

1. Sri D.K. Deb = 1.1.1986

2. *° C.R.Paul | 1.3.1985

3. " M.L.Deb , . 14.2.1985

4. * RiK.Dey 11.2.1984

5. " K.P.paul - 6.12.1985

6. " J.K.Sarkar _ 7.6.1984

7. "  E.L.ROy | 19.2.1985

8. * P. Naha : 1.3.1985

9. * K. Ssaha ; 14.2.1985

10." A.K.Das L 14.12.1985

11."  P.C.Dey 1.6.1984 .
12.* M.L.Bakshi 1 14.2.1985 ’
13," M.C.Chanda . | 13.6.1984

14."  K.C.Dey 22.1.1985

15.* G.C.Dam 1.3.1985

16." H.K.Dey | 14 .2.1985

17 ." D.K.Mazumder ? 11.3.1985

18."  A.K.Chakraborty | 30.1.1986

19.* R.K.Basak - 1.3.1985

20." R.M.ROY ; 14.10.1985

21.%  J.G.Chakraborty S 8.12.1985

22.%  R.M.Choudhury | 31.5.1984

23.% F.K.Baidya | 25.1.1989

3. The categories of employees known as Fireman ‘A’ and

Diesel Assistant Driver are called running staff in the

' Railways. The applicants belonged to these categories as the

case may be. Restructuring of ail running staff categories

were affected with effect fraom i 1.1984 on proforma fixation

and the monetary benefits consequent thereto were given with

effect from 1.1.1985 but the categories of Fireman *A* and

Diesel Assistant Driver were not restructured. These categories ;!ﬁ

were however. given the benefit of Special Pay at the- rate

contd.;.s

ox
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» Of B.15/- per month. This Speclal Pay was .admissible to 30%

. of. the posts in eigh‘categofy. This SpeC;;IT;;;\;EE\givéhwin

- order of ééniority in each category of'post. The Special pay~\\*\<+\

‘was given with effect from 1.7.1985. This Special Pay was,
~howéver, abolished with effect from 1.1.1986 as a result of
4th Central pPay Commission but the same was allowed_to'be'
taken. into a¢count in the fixation:6f pay of Fireman ‘A* and
Diesel assistant Driver. The grievance of the applicant’is
that many employees junior to the applicants as Fireman ‘A°
or Diesel assistant Driver were drawing higher pay than the
applicants because of fixation of pay due to mergef of the
Special Pay which was taken into consideraticn while fixing

the pay of the juniors. They had made representaticn before

‘the competent authorities of the respondents but their repre-
sentations were rejected cn the following grcunds :

"If in the lower grades the junior ehployee
drawn higher rate of pay than the senior
employee due to advance increment or
accelerated promotion etc., the stepping
up of pay of senior employee will not
be applicable."®

They made further representaticns but no'reply was given by

the féSpondents. Hence this applicaticn.

4. The respondents have defended their case stating that
the pay of Shunter/ggxnnxn ‘X' promoted prior to 1.1.1986
were fixed at lower stages whereas the pay of those énjoying
the special Pay was fixeé at higher stages on promction as

. Shunter in the revised grade.,Scmevof the applicants GQttnb%ff
promotion to the post of ShunterVg?xgmnx“‘i‘ before 1.7.1985, .
that is. the date of effect of Special Pay, and they did not
ienjcy the benefit of Speéial.Pay as Fireman ‘A‘' or Diesel
Assistant Driver. As a tesult there cannot be any question

| of stepping up of their pay while fixing their pay with effect

-

,\,.. . : ) -COntd...,G.-

SmmtmReS T R U Haet
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from 1. .).-2586 consequent to ‘the’ hth Central Pay Commission.

S Vw R

e "’/Eg;;>further state that  two ‘a plkcants,namely. Bplal Kanti Al
.Deb and shri Ajit Kr. Chakraborty who were promoted after Jl

1.1.1986 the benefit of fixation'of their pay after-taking

ihto consideration of special pay of xeisl-per month drawn f

by them had already been grantedﬁ fearned counsel ﬁr R. i

Dutta appearing for the applicants submitted that the stand

i
, , i
of the respondents in rejecting the prayer of the applicants j
to step up their pay is not sustainable as it is not in l
accordance with FR 22 C and the Notiflcation No.pc-1v/86/ o

RSRP/1 dated 19.9.1986 issued by the Ministry of Transport,

Department of Railways(Railway Board). Mr Dutta relies on
¢ Note 7 of Rule 7 thereunder and:submitted that all conditions

1aid dcwn under this Note were fulfilled by the applicants

C iE T e e W

and@ as such their prayer is justified. Mr B.K.Sharma,learned |

counsel for the respondents, onthe other hand opposes the

contention of Mr Dutta.

5. The respondents have st;ted iﬁ the written statement |
‘that all the applicants except ?adhu Gopal Chakraborty i
(0.A.Nc.238/95), Dulal Kanti De£ (o.A4161/95) and Sri Ajit é
Kr . Chakraborty (0.A.235/95) we;e promoted as Shunter/REXEMEN |
4A' before 1.7.1985. Since thisgis the material date it
has to be mentioned here that éhe dates of promotion to

1
Shunter as given by the épplic#nts‘x.P.Paul as 6.12.85,

: A.K.Das as 14.12.1985, R.M.ROy as 14.10.85 and J.G.Chakraborty -‘
as 8.12.85 are not same'with tde‘dates given“by the \
respondents in a sheet at Anneéure V to the written state-
ment . These above mentioneo oaées are specifically mentioned

because it will be relevant whether‘they were drawing

Special Pay as Diesel Assistant Driver from 1.7.1985 to




-7-

the alleged date of their promotion to Shunter. In \:’he
case of all other applicants except the four mentioned
abovZEEA,Chakraborty. D.K.Deb and F.K.Baidya their dates
of promotion to Shunter were before 1.7.1985. All these
applicants were not therefore enjoying Special Pay of
Rs.15/~ per month as Diesel Assistant Driver/Fireman ‘A‘’.
he states that, /£
Even in the case of K.P.Paul though/he was Diesel Assistant
Driver on 1.7.1985 he has not stated in his applicaticn
that he was drawing Special Pay after 1.7.1988; Similar
i{s the case of shri J.G.Chakrabocrty. sri A.K.Das and B.M.
Roy also have not stated that they were drawing special
pay from 1.7.85 to the dates of their promction. In the
case cf F.K.Baidya, the question of drawing special pay
according to him,
cf ks.15/- per month does not arise agldue to disciplinary
proceeding he was removed from service in 1981 and was
reinstated on 23.2.1989 and given promotion as Shunter on
25.1.1989. He has not stated in this application that he
was pald arrear of-Special Pay after reinstatement. Also
if the date of 26.3.1985 was the date of his prcmotion to
shunter as stated by the respondgntg in Annexure-V the

questicn of drawing Special Pay by thimas Diesel Assistant

Driver after 1.7.1985 does not arise.

6. Note 7 afcresaid reads as follows:

“Note 7: In case, where a senior Railway -

servant promoted to a higher post
before the 1lst day of January,1986
drawn less pay in the revised scale
than his juriior who is promoted to the
higher post on or after the 1st day

of January, 1986, the pay of the Senior

Railway servant should be stepped up
to an amount equal to the pay as fixed
- for his junior in that higher post. The
stepping up should be done with effect
from the date of promotién of the
junior Railway servant subject to

fulfilment of the following conditions,

namely,

contd...8
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T : (a) both the Junior and the senior Railway’
g servants should belong to the same
K - cadre and the pcsts in which they have
been promoted should be identical in
. the same cadre,

(b) the pre-revised and revised scales of
pay of the lower and higher posts in
which they are entitled to draw pay
should be identical; and

(c) the ancmaly should be directly as a
result of the application cf the
provisions cf Rule 2018B(FR22C) of
Indian Rajlway Establishment Code |
Volume IJ or any other Rule cr order
regulating pay fixation on such promotion
in the revised scale, If even in the
lcwer post, the junior officer was -

~drawing more pay in the pre-revised .
scale than the senior by virtue cf any
advance increments granted to him,
provisicns of this Note need nct be

invoked to step up the pay of the
senior officer.*

-

?r Dutta submits that all the conddtid¢ns  mentioned abcve

are fulfilled in his case and further that the last sentence
"I1f €VEeNn e..e.e.... Officer”does not apply to the present case

of the applicants. Before proceeding further it is essential

to reproduce here Rule 2018(B) of Indian Rail&ay Estsblishment “

. Code Volume I :

i

“2018-B (F.R. 22C)-Notwithstanding anything
coritained in these rules, where a railway
servant holding a post in a substantive,
temporary or officiating capacity is
promoted or appcinted in a substantive,
temporary or officiating capacity to
another pcst carrying duties and respon-
sibilities or greater importance than
those attaching to the post held by him,
his initial pay in the time-scale of the
higher post shall be fixed at the stage
next above the pay notionally arrived at

‘ by increasing his pay in respect of the
lower post by one increment at the stage
at which such pay has accrued."

The subject matter in thése applications is fixation of pay

I(bf the gppiicaﬁtsbintthggrqﬁev9§58bnnter,'in view of the

fact that their juniors in the grade of Diesel assistant Driver/

Fireman °‘A‘' were draWing~higher ﬁay than them on their (junior) "
|

- promotion to the post of;Shunteri

o e combene b e n s e

ol o %M A
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7. As 1ndgcated_above Mr Dutta has relied on Note 7
§ .
of the Notificaticn dated 19.9.1986 submitted by the

respondents with their written statement in his submission

‘though it is seen that this Notification does not £ind

mentioned in any of the original Apglications under consi-
deration. The employees junior to the applicants in the
grade of Diesel Aséis;ant‘nriver/Fireman ‘A' who drew more
pay than the applicants on promotion as Shunter are the

following according to Annexure-V to the written statement.

S1.NO. Name Date of promotion to Shunter
1. sri Santosh Rn.Sarkar 16.1.86
2. " GJpal Ch. my 9.1.86
3. » Motilal Majumder 9.1.86
4, " NaDoChakraborty : 8.10.88

Therefore all these junjors were promoted after 1.1.1986.
The Special Pay of'm.ls/- per month which they werevdrawing
between 1.7.1985 and 31;12.1985 was abolished with effect
from 1.1.1986 but this Special Pay ﬁas taken intc ccnsidera-
tioﬁ for the purpose of fixation of their pay in the revised
scale of pay of Diesel Assistant Driver as a result cf. the
4th pay Commission. Consequently on theif premotion as
chunter after 1.1.1986 they carried with them this benefit
and their pay in the scale of Shunter was accordingiy

fixed. Acc¢rding bo:para 5 and 6 of the written statement

of the respondehts and Annexure-V thereto all the applicants
except Jadu Gopal Chakraborty (0.A.238/95), Dulal*thti

Deb (0.A.161/95) and Ajit Kr. Chakraborty (0.A.235/95)

were promoted as Shunter. before 1.7.1985 and they did not

draw their special pay of ks.15/-per month which came into

~ effect from 1.7.1985 in the scale of pay of Diesel Assistant

Driver/Firemen 'A‘'. NoO re joinder has been submitted by any

contd...10
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iof the applicants to these statements made bﬁ the respoj‘ents{

Wffand they haveynot?been sought to be controverted‘ It'mayiLlso;

‘fbe mentioned here that although one common wr”tten tatement;f-
"has been submitted by the respondents in respec ,of the 23
applicants. the learned counsel for the applicants”has chosen”i

. to proceed for hearing on the basis of this common written

Therefore. these?f

rect.“It is

'statement in respect of all the applications.

statements of the respondents are taken to be c‘r
the contention of the respondents thqt stepping uphof pay is

‘perm1551ble only when two persons are in the s” grade. same

V-ﬁpay scale and the anomaly arises in the same paﬂ;scale. It

3is seen from the facts stated above that the'c%sedof the 20

'tapplicants who were promoted to Shunter before 1.7 1985 is -

‘not the same thh that of the juniors. It 1s dént‘thatv

izbefore 1 7. 1985 to Shunter and did not draw h”,SpeCial Pay

Of Rs. 1s/ per month These 20 applicants were no“ﬂalSO'in the 2

‘rsame Cndle of Diesel Assistant Driver/Firenaj

;juniors as cn and after 1 7 1985.~In viewgo }heSe;fact;theref

’fcannot bo any anomaly in fixation of their pafwh i#bei3ca1e;f‘

of Shunter with
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higher fixation of pay because he was prométed to Shunter od
31.12.1985. Note:7 aféfeéaid permits stepping up of pay of

a senior employee promoted before 1.1.1986 with reference to
the pay of a junior promoted on or after 1.1.1986 in the
higher post subject to fulfilment of the conditions laid

down thefeunder. In view of this fact and the fact'that

Shri Chakraborty was drawing Special Pay of #s.15/-per month
till 30.12.1985, that is one day before his pfomotion, I
consider that it will be fair tc direct the respondents to
re-consider his case with reference to the facts of his

case and the Notification No.pc-IV/86/RSRP/1 dated 19.9.1986.
They are therefore aécordingly directed and they should do

so cn merit. They shall issue a final order within 3 months
from the date of receipt of this crder by respondent No.3,
the Chicf Personnel Officer, N.F.Railway, Maligacn, Guwahati.
The application is disposed of accordingly.

9. In the case of Dulal Kanti Deb (C.A.161/95) and

Ajit Kr.Chakrabo;ty (0.a.235/95) the respondénts have submitted
that these 2 app}icantS'were promoted after 1.1.1986 and
their pay in the revised scale had since been refixed by
taking into account Special pPay of ks.15/-. Mr Dutta submits
that the applicants had not acﬁually received benefit of

the refixaﬁion.‘The respondents are therefore directed to
pay these 2 applicants their dues as a result of refixaticn
of their pay within 3 months from the date of receipt of
copy of this order by respondent No.3 if they had not already
been paid. The C.A.N0s.161/95 & 235/95 are disposed of
accordingly. '

10. The Original Applications of other applicants eiclu-
ding 0.A.Nos.161/95, 235/95 and 238/95 are dismissed. No

order as tO CoOsts.

- S ——i e N
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(An application U/8 19 of the A,T,Act,1985,)
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THE CENTRAL

s
i

GUWAHATI BENCH s: GUWAHATT,

0.4 No.2.|C of 1995,

Shri R,K.DCJeesesns. Bpplicant
vs |

Malgaca, &uvaadati. 78181 i

Union of India & others, .. Resppndents,

KD

. - .

S1,No.

Particulars, Annexure Ko

Page

7o

Se

Application’ | | ceee

Rly Board's letter Xo
PC/111/84/TUPG/1Q dated |
25,6,85, - AL,

Chart ...hoxung the pay etc.
of the applicant and his Juniors A/?

Rly, Board's letter No

- PC/60/PP-1, dated 19.8.66. A/3,

Applicant's representation
dated 9,5,93, A/4

Sr, Divisional Personnel

O0fficerts D,0,1lctter No
IV41/1/LMIRestr ) dated

8.11 o3 ‘ A/5e

\

Divisional RailWay Managerts
letter No E/41/1/IM (Rectr,)
dated 7,7.94, A/G,

A plicant's representaxion ﬁakxd A%y854
dated 20.7.94 ta the Chief
Operating Manager,N,F.Rly,
Maligaon A7

[ B BN N

1l to 8,

9 to 13,

14,

15,

17,

19 and 20,



EvmontlV

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

1,

Datta, (A -
Hallgean, Gueanati-731843,

»
.

GUWAHATI BENCH s GUWAHATI

(An application under section 19 of
the Administrative Tribunal Act 1985)

original application No. 21O of 1995,

Shri Ranjit Kumar Dey, Son of Late G. C,
Dey, resident of qs,No,L156 4, LoCO Colony,
P.0.-Lumding,Dist,-Nagaon, |

. PIN-782447,Assam, === Applicant,

Vs
1, Union of India represcnted
by General Manager,N.F.R1¥.,
Maligaon,Guwahati-781011,

‘2, Chief Operating Manager,N,F,

R1y. ,Maligaon,Guwahati-11,

3, Chiof personnel Officer,N.F,

44 Divisional Railvay Manager,
N.F.R1y, ,Lunding-782447,

5, Sonior Divisional personncl
officer,N,F,R1y, ,Lunding,
PIN-782447 ,Assam, --= Respondent,

Subject matter of the Applications
Stepping up of Pay of the applicant,

Contd. /— -p2



2, Jurisdiction of the Tribunal:

The applicants declares that the subjoct
matter is within the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble
Tribunaly

'3, ILimitation:
The applicant submits that application
is within the period of limitation,

4, TFactd of the Cases |

4,1) That, the applicant is a citizen of
India and is entitled to rights and proviledges
available to citizen of India, |

4,2) That, the applicant was appointed on
22.7-63 as‘Engine Cleaner in the Mechanical
Departmont of l{.F,,Bailw'ay and was posted at
Lunding Toco Shed, That he was promoted to the
post of Diosel Assiétant Driver(in short DAD)
on 23-6-81 in scalo K.290-360/~, On 11-2-84 tho

applicant was promoted as Shuntertin scale
Rs. 200~400/=0 On 20-12-85 tho applicant was
promoted to the post of Goods Driver in scale
B+ 13602200/ -+ .

4,3) That, the Railway Board, vide lotter
No,PC/111/84/UpPG/19 dtd_.25-6;-8§'/i;sued orders for
Cadre review aind» rostructuring of Group 'Ct & and
Group Dt staff, In respect of Fireman tAt and DAD
the special pay @ Rs,15/- per month to the oxtant of

Contd,/=-p3



30% of the post in each category was sanctioned
with effect from 1.7-85, After introduction of the
revised scale of pay with effect from 1-1-86 the
element of special pay izas to be taken into account
in the fixation of pay of Fireman and DAD, Tho
above benefit of arrears were made to the consorned

staff vide Bill No.450-FR/No,1166 dtd,14-6-93,

A copy of the Railway Board*s
letter No,PC/IIL/94/UPG/19 dtd,
26.6-85(relevant portion) is

anncxed as Anncxurc-A/l,

4,4) That, Shri N,B.Chakraborty,Shri Moti
Mazumdar ,Shri Gopal Doy~II,Shri Santosh Sarkar,
Shri J. Uddin,Shri p,K.Goswami,Shri B,D,Roy,Shrdi
K.C. Roy Who are J'enior ‘to the applicant as DAD,

4,5) ' That, Shrd J,Uddin,Shri B,D.Roy,Shri P.K.
Gosvami and Shri K.C.Roy Who are junior to the =
applicant at the DAD-and were drawing pay of fs.302/-
4n 19083 whon the applicant pay as DAD was also
RS, 302/«, But due to marger of specia.i pay of tho
above junicrs were fixed at higher stage after
- thoy werc given the benofit of spocial pay and
ité mar ger, |
A copparative chart showing the
pay ote,, of the applicant and
his junicrs is annexed herewith
é.s Anncxure-A/2,

Contd,/~~-p4



4,6) That, in the year 1966, Railway Board
under letter No,PC 60/PPL dtd,19-3-66, communicated
sanction of the president that whon a Railway serv-
ant promoted' or aﬁpointed to a higher poet on or
after 1-4-61 draw a lower rate of pay in that post
than another railway servant junior to him in the
lover grade and promoted or appointed subsequontly
to another identical post, the pay of the senior
emppoyee in the higher post should be stepped up |
to a figure equal to the pay as fixed for tho
junicr employee in that higher post from the date
Aof promotion or appointment of the junior omploycec,

0} ro

An extract letter as published in
the Railwa? Establishment Manual
Law and Practice by Shri M,L,Jand,
* Assistant Professor ,Railway Staff
Tr aining Cbllege,vmdara, is |
annexed horewith as Annexurc-i/3,

4,7)  That, as the pay of tho -juniors of tho
applica.nt' were higher than that of the applicant,
the applicant represented to the Divisional Railway
Manager on 9-5-93 for stepping up of his pay to tho
stage where his vjuniors' pay have been fixed on
being promoted as Shunters and Drivers,

A copy of tho said representation

is anncxcd horewith as Annexurc-A/4,

C Ontd. /-u--ps
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4,8)  That, tho Senior Divisional Personnol
officer ,N,F,R1y. ,Lunding(Rospdt,No.5) mgde a
proposal for stoepping of tho pay of ths senior
employeos including the applicant and submitted

the same to tho Accounts Branch for vetting but

the Accounts Branch roturned the proposal sugges-
ting submission of papers to Chief Personnel Officer,
N.F.Rly.,Maligaon for clarification, Accordingly,
Senior Divisional personnel Officer,N,F.R1ly.,Lumding,
sought the clarification tho Chief Porsomnel Officer,
D{.Ft?Bly., yMaligaon(Respdt,No.3) vide D,0, letter No,
E/41/1/IM(Restr,) dated 8-11-93,

A copy of the said letter No,E/4l/
1/IM(RBER, ) dated 801193 is

annoxed horewith as Annexure-A/S5,

4,9) That, tho Divisional Railway Managor,N.F,
E3y, (Lunding, videv iotter NooE/UI/l/HI(Resgr,) dtd,
7-7-94 informed Shri €, R, Paul and othors who mado
represenfations for stepping up that a reference was
made to Head Quarters for clarification and the
General Managor (P),N.F.RLy,,Maligaon has passod tho
following orders:a_'

®If in the lower grades the junior
oemployecs draws highor rate of pay
than tho senior omployeo, due to
advance incroment of] accelerated
T promotion etec,, the stepping up of
: ay of the senior employce wWill not
applicablao®*

A copy of the letter No.E/UL/1

(Restr,) dated 7-7-94 is anncxed
horewith as Annexure-A/6,

Contd;/a=pb



4,10) That, as the clarification given by the
Genoral Manager (P),N,F.,R1ly,,Maligaon was not on '
corract appreciétioh of facts and the ordors of
the President; the applicant made a reprosentation
to the Chioef Operating Manager(F),N.F.Rlx,Maligaon
on 20-7-94 for re-examination of the applicantfs
case in its proper perpespective and to set right
| thd 1njustice done to the applicant, But no roeply

has boen received by the applicant as yot,

A copy of the representation
dated 18«8-94 1s annoxed herevith
as Annexure-A/7.

5, Ground for reliefs

5,1) | That, as the pay of the applicant's

juniors were fixed at a higher stage than that of
the applicant as a measure of restructuring benefit,
the applicant is entitled to the benefit of stepping
up rule and to be fixed at the stage where his
juniors have been fixed a8 the applicant and his
Juniors hbelong to same cadre and thoe pay of the
juniors were fixed at a higher stage not as a recsult
of acc8lerated promotion or advance increment but
duc to special pay granted to the DADs for cadre .

restructuring,

5,2) That, the applicant is being pald less
salary due to refusal of the respondents to step-up
his pay as per the orders of the President,

Contd,/-p7
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6.  Dotails of the remidies oxhausteds

That, the applicaht has represented to

Respondent 1;\10. 2 and 4, the Chief Operating Manager

(P),N,F,R1y, yMaligaon and Divisional RailvayManager,
N'.Fr.Rly,Lwhding, for stepping up of his pay,.

70 That, the applicant declares that he has
not previously filed any application, writ petition
or suit in respecet of the subject matter of this
application in any other court or bench of the
tribunal nor any such application, writ or suit is
pending before any of them, |

8¢  Relief sought: - |
lOn the facts and circumstances submitted
above the applicant humbly prays fOr tm |
Issue of a direction to the respondonts
for refixation of his pay on the’_ basis
of stepping up rule at the stage his
juniors have boen fixed and to pay the

arrcars with interest,
9 Particulars of application feess

Indian Postal Order No. 5/( 743 for
. Bsg80/=(fifty)only is enclosed,

VERIFICAT

Contd,/=m=p8
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VERIFICATTION

I, shri Ranjit Kumar Dey, Son of Late

G, C, Dey, aged about ﬁ years, resident of
‘ T ) |
@ s. No,L/54, Loco Colony, P.0,-Lumding,

PIN-782447, Dist.-Nogaon, Assam, do :here»by
{rerify-'tha,t the éonterﬁ:s of ﬁara 4, é\, 7 &
9 are true to my knowledge and belie'f and the
rost are my subnissions beforo the Hon'ble

Tribunal and I have not supressed any

material facts,

Dates {9 .. 9,55/ | 0 - ‘8’%
l;lace: | QOMOZ/Q Kq/l/h"\oh/

Signature of the applicant,

(RN X R ANE Y
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Subjocty Cadre Review and Rosteucturing of
"7 Group *CF_and DI staff./ o

L
v

«y,mmwﬂy%mmhmdmmaﬁam%o
'l Regtructiring of ‘cortain Group 'Cf & DU .-

with the staff in the Committes of tho Dopartmontal
.Council of the ' JCM(Railways) for :somgtimd. The
Ministry of Railvays heve. docided with the “approval
of |the pPresident to raestructure certaln categorics 7
-of Group ''C* & 'D!. gs detailed -in the Annoxuras
ancloseds .. ,

. 2, Yhilo melemexxting"tmse orders
sgcific instructlons given in the footnoto undor
the different catogories should bo strictly and

“earafully adhered toe

. 3, For tho ;j;:mposo of rostructuring the
cadro strongth as on 1-1.108% will bo taken into
account and will jnclude~Rost .Giver and loavo -

Resorve postsy ' S
. L : ; x ' I . , B -

o 441 The staff solocted and postod ainst
the additional highor grado posts as'a rosult of
rostrugturing will have their pay fixod undor Rulo
203,8-‘3(1"3-22_0)»81»1‘uoo.folnlﬂl?zaé on proforma basis
with current paymonts 0.0, fole1ul985, Tha benefit of
‘fization will be applicablo to the chatn/rosultant yieeds
which atiso from restructuring, o

. 42 The posts of Shunting Drivers scalo
Rse330-560/- Will bo £111cd from Shunters grade .
Bs4 200400/~ on tho basis or sonlor 1ty-cum»suitability°-
Tha iposts of Driver Grade 'C! scalo R 330560 Will
howovor, bo f£illod as por oxtunt orders for promotion
offsnunée_rs to briver Grade 1ct, Tixation of pay o '
Shuntors 'grade Bse 2300=200/ = appointod |as Shunting
Driver Grade R0 330-560/= Will be’ regulated undor
20184 R-Il (FR-22C )¢ Shunting Drivors grade Rse330-560/=
sppointed as Driver Gt scalo B5,330-560 will have thoir
pay fimd undor Ruls 2017(3.){11)-.BII(FR-22(a)(11))° :

f : v ' ) ' ; ' .

1 4.3 The honofit of ratrospoctive fixation
from 1ele1984 and curront paymont from 1.1-1980 will
not bo applicabla te such of thoss employoe3d who are.
promoted against vacanclos oxisting on tho date of
Fostructuring, Thoy will bo granted tenofits only frem
, tm‘ date of promotilon as per normal Tyles, . .

Ko Buits, AT m@%‘ ‘G.o’f‘m"/_ -
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8ccordancs with tlg

under r.lo 3033 (F,h, [27)R=I1, The DoXt incromsnt of the sgaior
gmployoes uui ta drawn o Complet fonot . the Foquisite qualifying
Wrvico w,o,f, tio dutp'of‘rqfixqticn of pay '

ﬁ;~.{§51,»
e 8 o .
, I ‘&gng&u&&¢14%¥“> .
Dol %:Eﬁxﬁﬁglmamuu E . | -

i N ‘ J‘. .
¥ixatton of prldu'pxomotion OF appointmont to highor

posty “ousliep arising oyt of the applioation by '
Fulg QPJ&H (1 olty :"23“(: )"’1"0119 '\ ' : op ’
AR oo -

i |
i, 71 yisution of Famoving cortuin ancmalloavarining ay
& Fasult of fixation of pay of Yallvay sorvantg promotad oy o
apfgfnguq.tp,nignax poats after the' introduot ton’ of Fule .~ -7
20 B(E¢ﬁ,&3&0)@h»1§ has-been undor ghe Conslderatiod o8 « -
tho bogfq‘fér Bomotim papt, o o e

.

Bappon thit a railway’ sosyapt oeoted of appointdd go g
higgg ) 9§§ P

p gopz on or sftor l4.y Gay drav & lowsr ratg g¢
Pay in that post thay another raiivay Sarvant, Junior ¢e hyg

in the lowor grade ‘and: omoted or ap inted subse usntly fo
another xdcntical‘postg?r ;p@ : ¢ '?

LT D O A I A
allubluistrxat application of the above rure. ¢ may .o

———— ‘

3, I@_ozdox'ﬁourcmqvo this anbmaly"thg'yx@eid@uﬁ i
plaused ¢o daeido und 10 8uoh gasgg the pay of the 2901y
8mployos 4in the higher post should o steppod upto g tﬁﬁuz@
Ogual to the fuy @8 fixad for the Juntor employee in thas
highor post, 'hg»stapping Up 8hould be dopg wxin effoat Lrom
tho date of promotion er;&p§ointmon& of the Junior g legrae
and ¥111 b sudbjeot to tho following conditicns, namely o

(a) ﬁdﬁh 8ho'Junlor[and Soniéf eiIploysos should bolong
ol £h0 same ondro amg the poste in whigh 8hoy fluve

bayy promoted of appointod should bo fdontioul und
inithe Sang, 9udrg. § and ! -

(b) Thg 80alo bf pay -of the lover and highor gbaﬁa in
- Which thoyl are engitlou to draw pay 8hould bs sdesm.
ticaly and?‘ P ’ |
‘ T » ,

(¢) tho‘anomal&‘aROpZd b0 direotly ap . Fosult of ghg
application of ruyje folaub(r,ﬁ,zawcgmn 11, Bor
OXaaplo, 1€ aven An the lowar post '
Urewp '{rom timg to tigu 4 Wigher rate ¢ pay &h

- b6 sunfor by virtug of fixag

step up the ﬁay‘bx hg'aaaioriampleyé@se“

T P KR . ‘ -
4. Tho-otdaﬁa'rcriging;the pay of tho assnfor amgée %08 in
provisions of thig luttor shal) )

5, wnnaQ‘brﬂoga‘t&L? offogt from 44,88 Cd@0§ of Jeniors

draving less pay thas Jwilore {n Yaapeet of Promot fons 6eoyrr.

ing on oz ulitor Juda0l Bay ulso o regul.atuy Wider $hose osdors
but the uctual‘bunefltlupuld'tq &dmiaalt;q‘ng@,aoa.lgﬁéo -
‘ Con A : ST
N~ R ‘ g
ErA~ ) . y . ,/(‘C_g,—-
i) y ~§ - n?g!m; K. Dufwa {4 “‘,)CV : -

sadgnaa, SuwridihL7B1011,



To, . : ]
The Div).Railway Manager(P),
N.F.,Railway, Lumding,

8ir,
subt~ Stepping up of Pay.

with due reepeclt I beg submit a few lines for,,
your information & necessary action please,

’

That Sir, I have been working as Goods Driver  --—
ﬁom%?’%—‘.?‘g... and my basic pay is now s, 1560/=,But
in your Memorandum No.:/43/1LM(Re-Structuring) of 16-10-92
it is seen that the pay of s/sri G.C,Dey,IX Jeiuddin,
K.C.Roy, M.I..Majumder, ¥, D.Chakraborty & 3.R.Sarkar, is
now higher than me though they are junior to me.

Therefore,you are recquested to please look
into this and arrangé to st\epping up my pay on the pay
of my juniors are higher than me at the earliest and
thus oblige therasby.

With regards,

Yours faithfully,
Dated, Lundimg _ -
The 2792 00 1993 /QOWDDQ WK eman GZ%
| M~"Gooag7 Wzr?\
Q\fgq’b :.' ' “ - |
o | ﬁ&xﬂ.—)
, n. Lhirts. { AGTREIS———

pMaHgean, OU whal T8,
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L& R T
T ) . 4
S ROATHBAST FRUMUIKY RALILWAY, - %P
5 o (FIICK F TNR
" AV tnoun /0 : De N My (P)/ LUKDING
I AN .
D. O Now B/33/1/ LA Rowtey ) CD%0/11/03,

Devy Chrd Chakrabdrty,

fubi= SLopping Wy ol b ay_ 0§ suniQr b, : * 'i i

In torms of Rlyq Dosrd'a latter o, PC=-1I11/84/0P 12 .
dated 206-6-86 and 13-028¢ circulatod undor CPQ/MLG's lettor . <
Noy B/ 05/ 73/ Pte IV DATED R}jak 10-7-00 and 20-0-88 excopt the 1A
categories of Flroeman jA' and DAD all other runnlng catogoriag .
vere ro-ptruotured w, i fo Jo 1o 02 on proforme {ixation and4 S
we 0o fi 1o 185 with monetary benefit, The ceterorles of Fireman = |
‘A‘ anl DADy vhich wore not re-structurcd; were hovever given ‘
the benslit of wpuclnl pay @ fny L3/~ perme %0 tho extent of A ¥
30%/0f poste In each caterory nnd accordingly, eple pay wag -~~~
sanctionsd in favour of tho scniormost persons in each uatogorys

/
With the introduetion of revisod gerle weeefe 1; 187
(4th P.C,)y tho element of gpls pny Ros 1B/=was done awny but.
Ythe grme was nllowod to be talken into account in the {ixation
‘ol pay.of Firoman” "and DAD ln tarms of - Rly, Donrd 8 lettar Mos
L PC=IV/88/NCRE/ G Ate 10 1, 84 rrcelved undar OM(P)/MLO's Noo
B/900G/111/44(M)i - dnted 20/7/vly Thip axcrcise croated nnemse N
“ 1io0p whoreby the pay of shunter promoted prior to lo LU4A | .o
waz fivel at lover stagas whereas tho pay of those onjoring !

. the rple pnv va [1xod nt hkuhar\uturcn on promo?ton aa
shunter in the reyined grades, - ,ﬁ},
/
\
!

Conscquant on the sbovey nov the senior persons R
Arawing lower pay than thelr Junlors have elalmed stepping
up of thelr pay to the extert of thelir juniors A pProposal
for Mmpplnz up of the pay of senlor persnns vas. sent. to
Accounts for vatting tut Acécunta haa roturnod the proposal
.about with foLloulng obgoryal tons!

® Tt 1p geen from thy onse Yo B4 1/ 1/ LH(Restye ) i !
at PP=4 that Junicr goode Arlvers are Aravwing '
more pay than thelr senlore on adecunt of $ixing
of pay after takling speolsl pny of Reo 16/
into necount, . L

In similar casom f1ly. Nde ' daciuion hno been '
obtalned, 1ut 1t reen that DA 's Adeclsion vnries ‘
according to merit of i{ndividusl onsen. Tence the .
cnpe may kindly ba refoerred to CPO/'F, Rly./Naligaon <
for ebtalnting elarsfication frcm RLy, Doarde" .

In view of thae at ya, It ¥n veausgted that ndcezanry
clarifiention mey pluape e comuuntentad for the purpose st
an ez ly Aante pince thip las ¢ L8 wout likalj to be ratged in

the 1" alsoe

Thia may plcanq ho t-anted ao urigent by comnunicating ‘
garly.declslone - . '

With roypsrdo,

3¥~ B

Yogura glnoeoroly,
uﬂiuﬁﬁ{%éﬁ | )
Metagey Yivvga :.:e :1 '
Tol - Rk iTit] ( AP. MBarua ) s
trd Y., Chakraborly, ' : , ' e
CPOY tivn/iallignon, o } e
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’ L2 shri Chitia Ranjon Poul , i
‘.: . ol . Lt el
Goods Driver/Luimiirny ant gthers

- —

". - ‘ | ) . .aNtFoRIyQZ Lillrd-ing, .

15 refercnce te your letier quoted avove; .

- this is to inform you that in connection {rith
the move subject a referénce has been male bo
HQ for clarification and Q4(P)/ILLG fzider.hts ) )
lotter No,B/Z33/111/59 (M) T0osc; dtd: 3/6/°4 hed
passel the-orers ¢ follovsi=" :

W If in the lower grales the junior
emmloyee drews nter rate of &
then tho senior ern loyee, due o
givence tnherensrnt or accelerateﬁ

r promotion-ete, s’ the stephing W of

' toen pay of senlcr e:g?].oyee 7411 not be

B o T &7?110{1?1&..“- :"

. }‘. [ ' ‘S’N.Roy.. - v.<‘. .
;o ROIl

S for DIVLL BRIy Maneger (P)y
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The éhief Opsrating Manager{P),

K.I'.Railvay, Maligeen.
Thxo.Propsr aRAMDOL, .
gir,

' of Hly .Bd's
' ~ bardship arl

Refi. GM(P)/MLG's
Ratla -t/ v,

Bubi- Wrong interpretation and 1mplémcntation

orders - deprivetion and
sim tk’m@fo .

clorification vide Wis
1/59(M)Llecse dated 3.6 O

i

coumunicated under DRM(P)/LMG's Fo,
B/UI/1/1M(Pestr) dated §7.79%s T

Res sotfully, I veg T3 subuit, the following =~ ———
311.C .

factusl positions w
into consideration while

by the Sr.DPO/LMG vide hi
dated 8.11.93 haed been ex

R oppear to kav not been taksn

clarificetions as sought for
8 B.O.ltttﬂ' ﬂooﬂl Y LH(BQS@)A e
tended by CX(P)/ 4gdin vide '

hig letter under reference. . -

\

That 8ir, while tke Or . DPO vide his D.O.letter

zentionsd above &ad»covrc

otly expleined the back round of

the case, the emphcols kad wrongly been 1aid on'Stepping

up of Pay of seniocrs to t
Wigher pay! instesd of on

pe level of the Juniors drawing
renoving the ancmalies in pay

arising out of wreng interpretation amd implementation by

the DRM(P)/IMG of the Q!

s ordars reggrding grant of Spl.

pay to senlermost Fireman'A'/DADs as mentioned in pera-I
of tbe-afbrasnﬁd\qhogibttep of Sr,DPO/LMG, |

i

case of ‘stepping up' in
given by the GM(P)/MLG, 1

&bét Siri even if%hihe patter is consldered as @

e 1ight of the clarification’
t may be polnted out that I am

being paid lewer pay not beecuse my junicrs enjoying

higher pay kad been granted (1) odvance inerement or
(11) sccelernted prOm?%%Qn(%ﬁt simoly because my JunioP.
R (O L, Mo S

L}

' coleagues like g/ord R 28
Ea%géégn wron%iy“zrantad w%tg the

vhich vhen considered at
neale of pay w0 . £l el 86

)

Mo

speciol pey of #i57pm
the time of fixatlon of RERP'86
raiged tkeir pay to higher stage

thon me inspite of mysolf being senier to above named end

also kaving been promoted
junior coleagues. Hed tke
senlermost only as desire
and conseguential depriva
not kave arigen at ail.

to higher grade esriier to those.
Spd 8y baen granted to the '
4 by the R.y.Board, the anomel.y
1o being suffered by me would

- ;°5Fd§:°?
pilal=

g Dt Q“w‘,mmh

gt &




(RO S

.‘\,n‘ \/‘ .
|, .g -
|
Ny
..
’ |
LY I
ALY

20—

—2-

, That oir smoticr nsoect of
~d i~-lenentation of the H's ot
of “pl.pay in cuestion os induldze
‘necd nleo to te clearly sointed out which ig as under:.

' Thot,

as on 1.4.69) wbile the

w.e .r01 .1 -8

_ some of the senior
wag hien declored promoted on Q

‘¥%%L7*ifpf pentority 1let for
DRM(P { N6'e No.L/235/1/1M at.>m

regtruc
etaff other thovn F/min-A & DAbg nf well as
30;; eeniormast avolg the Mran-A & DADs
4 with financlal be

nd from_ e
enunter/ T, ' circulgted under
5.86 chowing the posltion
uriig venefit to Loco Tunning

nefit vee.f.

d

/f?ﬂ A_)"c /7-/L'/Cf>\/cim

W\

the urong interpretétipn
ders in regard to the grant ,

d in by the ey 2 )/ Turd ing

{ucumbents including myself

L6 Fef .01 4TI0 .

Specinsl pay to
wad been granted
1.1.85. But

inspite of having been in the Grode of F/man'A?/DAD upto -
& o ety o (the preceeding day of my promotion to the

Crade ‘ol Gbunter/B, I was mot pworded vith the benefit
th I bhod been senior -in the Grade of .

junior colleggués oS above pentioned.

of specinl pay ol cugh

F/manqA{ﬁAD to, the

Hpd the benefitiof §$7l.pay been guarded . to e as )
due ag per board's orders ny pay ol wromotion as well-os

B

had been

-

at the tipe of fixatisn of pay from 1.1.96 in teros of

LYth CPC award,would

Upnder the above circunistances

yave been much bigher than wbet I had.
oetunlly been pnld vithe  /gge .-

I would humbly »ray

for your kind {ntervantion, o thorough re-exanination of

in it'y truc nerapective and

ret=right the wvrong

my case
Jdone to me cousling loranse finnneinl denrivetisn and
conserventinl hordsbip. And for such ron cet of your

kindnegs 1 sbn}l fael

I would élso 11ke to
above juatified

tion ond remedial action withd
I will he

3 months at the most
alterngtive but to

nuch oblip

prayar reccliver 7

ed s

rentioned here thot unlesgs ny
sur fovourablé congidera-
n o regconable tirce of

left with no other '

geek justice through the judiclery.

however, hone that yot would notl push me to. ecuch a

I
clrcupgtantiol compulsitn.

Vith vest regards,

Para-6 of Board‘s circular
Yo .PC/III/&/UPG/19 dtds

© 25/6/8% reads as under:-

' " The restructuring orders

. visualised grent of Special
pay to certain categori€s.
The gront of 8pl.pay will
be effective from 1.7 .85
only." ' i
L

e
| e

‘Yburé faitufully,

Rl st B
i
E%aﬁoféFf9&

o ard
phate

| ) i
ne $hhu,aﬁd‘7gﬁ,,,,____7

Natigtd, o3 amatiTato

Lo R
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1 | . ) -~



